For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming that the amount of the liability as at the end of the reporting
period was outstanding for the whole year. A 100-basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk
internally to key management personnel and represents Management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change
in interest rates.

 If floating rate of interest had been 100 basis points higher/ lower, the Company’s profit for the year ended March 31, 2021
would decrease/ increase by ` 5.67 crore (Previous year: decrease/ increase by ` 6.45 crore).

3. Equity Price Risk

 Equity price risk is related to the change in market reference price of the instruments in quoted and unquoted securities.
The fair value of the Company’s investments exposes to company to equity price risks. In general, these securities are
not held for trading purposes.

 Equity Price Sensitivity analysis:

 The fair value of equity instruments as at March 31, 2021 aggregate to ̀  13.35 crore (Previous year ̀  8.83 crore). If price of
equity instruments decrease/ increase by 5%, the Company’s profit for the year ended March 31, 2021 would be decrease/
increase by ` 0.67 crore (Previous year: decrease/ increase by ` 0.44 crore).

150 JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited Annual Report 2020-21

46. Maturity Analysis of Assets and Liabilities

` in crore

Particulars
As at March 31, 2021 As at March 31, 2020

Within 12
months

After 12
months

 Total
Within 12
months

After 12
months

 Total

ASSESTS
(1) Financial Assets
(a) Cash and cash equivalents  113.86  -   113.86 253.20 - 253.20

(b) Other bank balances -   0.91  0.91 - 0.76 0.76

(c) Trade Receivables  121.16  51.92  173.08 63.28 90.84 154.12

(d) Loans 319.01 306.32  625.33 235.94 289.99 525.93

(e) Investments  888.25  2,295.62  3,183.87 639.94 2,397.08 3,037.02

(e) Other Financial assets 39.64  3.34 42.98 60.13 - 60.13

Total Financial Assets 1,481.92 2,658.11 4,140.03 1,252.49 2,778.67 4,031.16
(2) Non-financial Assets
(a) Current tax Assets (Net)  -   28.34  28.34 - 26.79 26.79

(b) Deferred tax Assets (Net)  -   7.13  7.13 - 2.06 2.06

(c) Property, Plant and Equipment  -   20.30  20.30 - 23.20 23.20

(d) Other Intangible assets  -   0.08  0.08 - 0.07 0.07

(e) Other non-financial assets 4.37   -  4.37 1.82 - 1.82

Total Non -financial Assets 4.37 55.85 60.22 1.82 52.12 53.94
Total Assets (A) 1,486.29 2,713.96 4,200.25 1,254.31 2,830.79 4,085.10
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
LIABILITIES

(1) Financial Liabilities
(a) Trade Payables  2.10  -   2.10 2.70 - 2.70

(b) Debt Securities  894.11  303.13  1,197.24 511.02 1,547.23 2,058.25

(c) Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities)  1,059.08  320.02  1,379.10 280.48 227.74 508.22

(d) Other financial liabilities  75.09  19.42  94.51 28.32 23.95 52.27

Total Financial Liabilities 2,030.38 642.57 2,672.95 822.52 1,798.92 2,621.44
(2) Non-Financial Liabilities
(a) Current tax liabilities (net)  -   -   -   - 6.25 6.25

(b) Provisions  0.80  1.43  2.23 0.72 1.28 2.00

(c) Other non-financial liabilities  12.28 -  12.28 7.37 - 7.37

Total Non-Financial Liabilities 13.08 1.43 14.51 8.09 7.53 15.62
Total Liabilities (B) 2,043.46 644.00 2,687.46 830.61 1,806.45 2,637.06
Net (A-B) (557.17) 2,069.96 1,512.79 423.70 1,024.34 1,448.04

Note: Maturity Analysis of Assets and Liabilities- within 12 months of current year is negative on account of ICDs payables to
related parties are on call and working capital demand loans/ cash credit facilities which are annually renewals. The shortfall
will be balance through refinancing/ others modes of borrowings.

46 Employee Stock Option Scheme

46.1 JM Financial Limited granted the Stock Options to the eligible employees and/or directors (the Employees) of JM Financial
Limited and its subsidiaries. Out of the total number of Options granted by JM Financial Limited, the following Stock